

Trimegah Launches Investment Application: Trima

Jakarta, February 21, 2017 – As part of its commitment and support for the public toward investing in the Indonesia's capital market while providing wider control for investors toward their investments, PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk ("Trimegah") today launches an Investment Application called Trima: Trimegah Investment App – an easy, fast and convenient investment application. With Trima, investors can control their investments anywhere and anytime, through their smartphones, tablets and even smart watches.

President Director of Trimegah, Stephanus Turangan said, "In line with technological development and greater internet penetration as well as smartphones in Indonesia, both current and potential investors have the need to manage their investments in real time, anytime and anywhere. They demand for a facility that eases their transactions and allows them to control their investment portfolio in an easy, secure and convenient manner. Thus, we introduce Trima."

The launch of Trima is one of Trimegah's commitments to increase financial inclusion, particularly in the Indonesia's capital market. "With the convenience and security offered by Trima, we hope that there will be more potential investors keen to place their funds in the Indonesia's capital market," said Stephanus.

The Trima app is now available for smartphones, tablets, and smart watches with Android and iOS. Chief Operating Officer of Trimegah Paul Rafiuly said, "Trima is an all-in-one investment application, which investors are not required to have various accounts and applications to manage their investments, either in stocks or mutual funds. Through Trima, we try to provide the best experience for investors."

To meet the demands of capital market investors, Trima offers 5 key features:

Fast to Execute

Trima is designed for investors to enjoy fast, easy and convenient transactions, which includes monitoring of investment portfolio through smart watches, which would then lead investors to execute timely transactions.

• Simple to Trade

Trima is complemented with a credible trading ideas feature, which delivers a set of recommended stocks to support investors in their decisions.

Convenient Research

Trima provides technical and fundamental analysis, along with tools that enable investors to compare several stocks with the set indicators through a single click. In addition to being comprehensive, the research can be conveniently read on smartphone or tablet.



Convenient to Transact Multiple Products

With Trima, investors only need one account and one application to invest in stocks and mutual funds. Trima enables investors to utilize their mutual funds as collaterals when trading stocks, due to an integrated system among instruments.

Trima also helps investors optimize their portfolio returns with auto sweep feature, which allows investors to automatically move cash to money market funds.

Consolidated Statement of Account

Trima provides a consolidated account statement on all of the invetor's assets, which enables the investor to track and manage the investment portfolio.

"Trima also provides two registration options. First, the potential investor may directly visit a Trimegah branch office to open a Securities Account, Client Fund Account (RDN), and Single Investor Identification (SID). By using the population data in the Electronic Identification, this process requires not more than 30 minutes from the account opening to performing a transaction. The other option would be a do-it-yourself registration that can be done anywhere and anytime without having to visit a Trimegah branch. Your Securities Account, Client Fund Account (RDN), and Single Investor Identification (SID) will be ready in no later than two (2) working days once the original documents have been completed and received at our end. To provide more client convenience, Trimegah also provides document retrieval services at the potential client's address," concluded Paul.

---- FINISH----



About Trimegah

Established in May 1990, PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk (previously PT Trimegah Securities Tbk earned its Broker Dealer License and Underwriting License from the Capital Market Supervisory Agency (*Bapepam*) in 1992 and 1993. On January 31, 2000, the Company listed its shares at PT Bursa Efek Jakarta (the Jakarta Stock Exchange, now PT Bursa Efek Indonesia - Indonesia Stock Exchange) with the stock code "TRIM".

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk currently has 3 business units and 1 subsidiary. Equity Capital Markets (ECM) Division provides equity brokerage services for retail and institutional clients, and margin lending facility. Debt Capital Markets (DCM) Division facilitates Government Bond transactions, Retail Government Bonds, Retail Sharia Government Bonds, Saving Sharia Government Bond, Saving Bonds Retail, and corporate bonds. Investment Banking (IB) Division provides bonds and equity underwriting services as well as financial advisory, including mergers & acquisitions, divestments, valuation, due diligence, corporate restructuring and financing.

On January 31, 2011, PT Trimegah Asset Management as subsidiary of PT Trimegah Securities Tbk, earned Business License as Investment Management Company. PT Trimegah Asset Management provides a variety of equity, balanced, fixed income and money market funds tailored to the needs of corporations, financial institutions to pension funds.

Starting April 2014, PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk also conducts as Mutual Funds Selling Agent for retail clients. All products and services for retails clients are served through 14 branch offices in 12 cities throughout Indonesia. To complete our services, we also provide an on-line facility for retail clients to invest in stocks and mutual funds.

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk is a Securities Company Member of the Indonesia Stock Exchange. PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and PT Trimegah Asset Management are licensed, registered and supervised by the Indonesia Financial Services Authority.

Agus D. Priyambada

Corporate Secretary

PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk Gedung Artha Graha 18th & 19th Floor, Jl. Jend. Sudirman Kav. 52-53 Jakarta 12190, Indonesia t. +62-21 2924 9088 | f. +62-21 2924 9150 | <u>agusdp@trimegah.com</u>

DISCLAIMER:

This message is presented by PT Trimegah Sekuritas Indonesia Tbk and PT Trimegah Asset Management ("Trimegah") for information purpose only. Under no circumstances it is to be used or considered as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy. Neither Trimegah nor any officer or employee of Trimegah accepts liability whatsoever for any direct or consequential loss arising from any use of this message.